© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 Q-15	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
Q
IN
DE
X
M

ip
s
How To Order Single Row Microstrips™ With Insulated Wire
Sample Part Number 171-009 -13 CS -6 K 7 -18 -P1 CL MH
Series
171-009 - Single Row MicroStrip, .050" Contact Spacing, Surface
Mount Tails
Number of Cavities
1 to 30 (See Table I)
Total number of cavities includes guide pins, latches and mounting
holes.
The number of cavities equals the number of electrical circuits plus 1
cavity for each guide pin and latch, plus 6 cavities for the mounting hole
option.
Contact Type
GP - Pin Contacts
GS - Socket Connector Both Ends
CS - Pin Connector to Socket Connector
Wire Gage 6 - #26 AWG	 8 - #28 AWG	 0 - #30 AWG
Wire Type
K - Standard Wire
Extruded PTFE per M22759/11, Silver-Plated
Conductors (#30 AWG not available)
J - Space Grade Wire; High Strength
Lightweight Crosslinked Modified ETFE per
M22759/33, Silver-Plated Conductors
Wire Color
1 - White
5 - Color-Coded per MIL-STD-681 Wires 1-10
are solid color, 11-up are striped.
7 - 10 Color Repeat
Wires are solid color per MIL-STD-681 color code
system.
Wire Length  (Inches) Example: 18 =18 inches +1.00/-0.00 (+25.4/-0.0)
Optional Guide Pin
Omit
For No Guide Pin
P1
Guide Pin in Cavity #1
PB
Guide Pin at Both Ends
P(x)
Replace (X) with guide pin
location.
P3 shown above:
Optional Latch
Omit